Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Derrick W. Whittle	08/28/2003
Vincent L. Sollicito	08/28/2003
Edward F. Seitz	08/28/2003
Brockton S. Davis	08/28/2003
Stephen K. Owens	08/28/2003
Richard G. Vaughan	08/28/2003
James Z. Bollas	08/28/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Yahoo! Inc.
Street Address:	701 First Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12168046

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)268-7522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4152686983

Email: vhenry@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Katherine D. Lee

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP
Address Line 2: 425 Market Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 324212006501

REEL: 021201 FRAME: 0563

500585881

:H \$40.00

CH \$40

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine D. Lee
Total Attachments: 4 source=324212006501_assign#page1.tif source=324212006501_assign#page2.tif source=324212006501_assign#page3.tif source=324212006501_assign#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021201 FRAME: 0564



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Derrick Wang Whittle	of	Marietta, Georgia
Vincent Louis Sollicito	of	Marietta, Georgia
Edward F. Seitz	of	Atlanta, Georgia
Brockton Scott Davis	of	Marietta, Georgia
Stephen Kent Owens	of	Marietta, Georgia
Richard George Vaughan	of	Marietta, Georgia
James Zachary Bollas	of	Columbus, Ohio

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

EVENT NOTIFICATION

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this <u>28</u> day of _	AUGUST 2003.
	Down White
	Derrick Wang Whittle
Executed this <u>28</u> day of _	August , 2003.
	Vincent Louis Sollicito
Executed this $\frac{28}{}$ day of $\frac{1}{}$	lduard F last
	Edward F. Seitz
Executed this $\frac{28}{}$ day of _	August , 2003. Brockton Scott Davis
	Brockton Scott Davis

PATENT REEL: 021201 FRAME: 0565

Executed this <u>7</u> 8 day of	AUGUST , 2003.
Executed this <u>23</u> day of	Access , 2003. Richard George Vaughan
Executed this day of	, 2003.
i	James Zachary Bollas

PATENT REEL: 021201 FRAME: 0566

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration,	eceipt	of which is neverly acknowledged, we
Derrick Wang Whittle		Marietta, Georgia
Vincent Louis Sollicito		Merietta, Georgia
Edward F. Seitz		Atlanta Georgia
Brockton Scott Davis		Marietta, Georgia
Stephen Kent Owens		Marietta Georgia
Richard George Vaughan		Marietta, Georgia
James Zachary Bollas	of	Columbus, Ohio
		•

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Yahoo! Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 701 First Avenue, Sumpyvale, California 94089, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

EVENT NOTIFICATION

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of_			
		,	Derrick Wang Whittle	
Executed this	day of			
	"		Vincent Louis Sollicito	
			2003	
Executed this	day of		2005.	. · ·
			Edward F. Seitz	
Executed this	day of			
. ,		:	Brockton Scott Davis	<u>.</u>

PATENT REEL: 021201 FRAME: 0567

	i	
	·	
Executed this	day of	, 2003.
		Stephen Kent Owens
Executed this	day of	, 2003.
		Richard George Vaughan
Executed this	28 day of _	Averust 2003.
		James Zachary Bollas
-		
√ 		
		,

PATENT

REEL: 021201 FRAME: 0568